

- 1 HR212
- 2 GLAK662-1
- 3 By Representative Paramore
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-Apr-24



1

2 3

4 HR____ COMMENDING PETER M. DICHIARA, M.D. FOR HIS SERVICE TO
5 TROY UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS.

6

7 WHEREAS, it is with immense pride and pleasure that
8 we commend Dr. Peter Mickey DiChiara for his outstanding
9 service to Troy University Athletics; and

10 WHEREAS, since stepping into the role of Team
11 Physician in 2007, Dr. DiChiara has wholeheartedly dedicated
12 himself to the service of Troy University Athletics; and

13 WHEREAS, in 1987, Dr. DiChiara founded Pike Internal 14 Medicine, carving out a niche in Industrial, Internal, and 15 Sports Medicine specialties; and

16 WHEREAS, Dr. DiChiara has enjoyed a distinguished and 17 extensive career overseeing Pike Internal Medicine while 18 also fulfilling the role of a Certified Medical Review 19 Officer, leaving a lasting impact in the medical field; and

20 WHEREAS, for decades Dr. DiChiara has generously 21 contributed his expertise to the improvement of the 22 community, offering pro bono services to local high school 23 and collegiate athletics, and enriching the lives of 24 countless individuals; and

25 WHEREAS, Dr. DiChiara is happily married to the 26 former Cheryl Colley, who not only holds a nursing degree 27 from Troy University but also graced the field as a 28 majorette in the Sound of the South and embraced sisterhood

HR212 INTRODUCED



29 as a member of the Phi Mu social sorority; and

30 WHEREAS, Dr. DiChiara's tenure as Team Physician for 31 Troy University Athletics has been characterized by his 32 unwavering vision and dedication to propelling Troy 33 athletics to the pinnacle of NCAA competition; now 34 therefore,

35 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 36 LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we honor and express our 37 heartfelt gratitude to Dr. DiChiara for his exceptional 38 devotion to his patients, community, and Troy University; 39 and his remarkable service to the university's athletic 40 programs deserves our highest commendation as we reflect on 41 his illustrious career.